FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-14-2001

101636839

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT**

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Traden	PATENTS ONI	ettached original document(a) are a	nulios)
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty		opy(ies).
New	✓ Assignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Document	_ │ (For Us	U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel # Frame #	7	partmental File Secret Fil	e
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional		xecution Date
Name (line 1) Snyder, Mark I.			<u>th Day Year</u> 12192000
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			ecution Date oth Day Yea
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	M	ark if additional names of receiving partic	es attached
Name (line 1) Honeywell International Inc.			ment to be reco
Name (III a)		receivi	ng party is not led in the United
Name (line 2) "a corporation of Delaware"		of a d	an appointmen omestic
Address (line 1) 101 Columbia Road, PO Box 2245	j	(Design	entative is attacl
Address (line 2) Law Dept. AB2		separa Assign	te document fro ment.)
	NJ	07962-9806	
Address (line 3) Morristown	State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter 1	or the first Receiving Party only.	
Name William C. Anderson, Reg. 28,147			
Address (line 1) Honeywell International Inc.			
Address (tine 2) 21111 N. 19th Avenue, M/S 2039	B4		
Address (line 3) Phoenix, AZ 85027			
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Υ	
001 SSANDARA 00000064 011125 - 056805/6	, 01(011 102 002 0112		
402 0000000			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Associated Project (0651-0027) information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Associated Project (0651-0027) information to

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011573 FRAME: 0071

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponder	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 602-436-	1900
Name 🕢	Villiam C. Anderson	
Address (line 1)	oneywell International Inc.	
	01 Columbia Road, PO Box 2245	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Address (ime 4)	Morristown, NJ 07962-9806	
	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	#
Enter either the Pater 09680586 If this document is b signed by the first r	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sant Application Number(s) Patent Numb Patent Numb	
Enter i	ration Treaty (PCT) PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Pro		1
Donosit A	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	01-1125
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

WMham C Londer

Signature

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

William C. Anderson

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 011573 FRAME: 0072

ASSIGNMENT -- UTILITY PATENT

Attorney Docket No. H0001618 / 56180.5500

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of the address indicated below, has invented "SYSTEM FOR SELECTING AND DISPLAYING FLIGHT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PROCEDURES" for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on October 6, 2000 with serial number 09/680,586;

AND WHEREAS, HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at Morristown, New Jersey and a mailing address of Honeywell International Inc., Law Dept. AB2, P.O. Box 2245, Morristown, NJ 07962-9806, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S ADDRESS SIGNATURE DATE

NAME

Mark I. Snyder 5107 West Sandra Terrace
Glendale, Arizona 85306

Mark I. Snyder 5107 West Sandra Terrace

On the state of the state o

PATENT REEL: 011573 FRAME: 0073

STATE OF ARIZONA)
) ss.
County of Maricopa)

On this Aday of Occasion, Sood, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Mark I. Snyder, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein

OFFICIAL SEAL
DEBORAH L. MILLER
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm Expires March 15, 2004

RECORDED: 03/02/2001

Notary Public

My commission expires:

larch 15, 20

-2-